denominator for calculating Diluted EPS (in No.s)
3,55,46,535 3,55,46,535

8 Reconciliation of Weighted  average number of

shares outstanding

9 Weighted Average number of equity shares used as

denominator for calculating  Basic EPS (in No.s)
3,55,46,535 3,55,46,535

10 Total Weighted Average potential Equity Shares - -

11 Weighted Average number of equity shares used as

denominator for calculating  Diluted EPS (in No.s)
3,55,46,535 3,55,46,535

Centrum Retail Services  Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that  future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes

in market interest rates. In order to optimize the company’s position with regards to interest income and

interest expenses and to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive corporate interest

rate risk management.

The exposure of the Company’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as

follows:-

Exposure to interest rate risk   (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars As at 31st March

2021

As at 31st March

2020

Floating Rate Borrowings (Current + Non-current)  1,414.80 1,369.23

Interest rate sensitivity

A change of 1% in interest rates would have following impact on profit before tax   (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars As at 31st March

2021 *

As at 31st March

2020 *

1% increase in interest rate – Decrease in Profit (14.15) (13.69)

1% decrease in interest rate – increase in Profit 14.15 13.69

* Interest Rate sensitivity analysis has been prepared assuming amount of Floating rate financial liability

outstanding at the end of reporting period was outstanding for the year.

Foreign Currency Risk

The Company is not exposed to Significant foreign currency risk as at the respective reporting dates.

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity Risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time.

The Company’s treasury department is responsible for liquidity funding as well as settlement management.

In addition to that, all processes and policies related to such risk management are also overseen by senior